meet at the Nipmuc Regional Middle/High School Auditorium, Thursday, March 20,2003, 
at Seven thirty o'clock in the evening, then and there to act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from avail­
able unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or Transfer, or Borrow, the sum of Eighty-nine 
thousand one hundred eighty-three dollars, ($89,183.00), or any other sum, to supplement 
the FY03 Insurance Expense Account due to increased premium cost, additional employees, 
and changes in medical plan options, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available

[...]

By unanimous vote, guests present were Jonathan Silverstein, Town Counsel; Jennifer 
Pollock, Milford Daily News; Don Tata, Tata & Howard; Aaron Bikofski, Framingham; 
John Bertorelli, Framingham. 

Insurance Transfer of Funds 

ARTICLE 1: Upon motion of Joan Shanahan, it was voted that the Town transfer 
the sum of Eighty-nine thousand one hundred eighty-three dollars, ($89,183.00), from the 
Stabilization Fund Account to the Insurance Expense account to supplement the FY03 Insur­
ance Expense Account due to increased premium cost, additional employees, and changes 
in medical plan options. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee.

[...]

Resource Officer at the Upton Public Schools. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee. 
The Moderator declared the motion carried unanimously. 

Department of Public Works Transfer of Funds 

ARTICLE 3: Upon motion of Durwood Tetreault, it was voted to transfer the sum 
of Eight thousand five hundred dollars, ($8,500.00), from the FY01 Town Wells-Corro­
sion Control Account to fund the cost of the mandated General Permit Application and the 
Stormwater Management Plan required by the EPA and DEP, and which engineering services 
will be provided by the Engineering firm, Tata & Howard, Inc.

[...]

married beginning Fiscal Year 2004 pursuant to M.G.L. Ch. 59 § 5(41C), or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Eighteen 
thousand dollars ($18,000.00), or any other sum, to be used for a reserve amount for the 
revaluation through the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of

[...]

setup under Article 24 of the 1966 Annual Town Meeting, or, to take any other action rela­
tive thereto. 

ARTICLE 20: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Six 
thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500.00), or any other sum, to be used for Aquatic Weed 
Control in one or more of the following ponds: Taft Pond, Mill Pond, Pratt Pond, Lake 
Wildwood, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 21: To see if the Town will vote to adopt a Wetlands Protection By-Law.

[...]

Upton Town Hall, Town Clerk's Office and online at http://www.upton.ma.us, or, to take 
any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 22: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Thirty-five 
thousand dollars ($35,000.00), or any other sum, to develop a "Community Master Plan", 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 23: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of One 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), or any other sum, to fund the purchase of 400 
cemetery lot markers for new section (H) at the Town's Lakeview Cemetery, or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 24: To see if the Town will vote to establish a revolving fund, to be known

[...]

balance in said revolving fund, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 30: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate 
from available unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum 
of Thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500.00), or any other sum, for the purchase 
of a lift device to be used at the DPW garage, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 31: To see if the Town will vote to Delete Section IX.E3 of the Personnel 
By-Law as last amended in October 2002 and replace it with the following text: